- D-302 (Rev. 4 .5-6+;
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date June 20, 1968 i

j=

All Sunday issues of "The Birmingham News' ''for 1
the months of September and October, 1967, were reviewed
at "The Birmingham News." From dﬁ%&s/xl'evi@w, it was
determined that only one want a or a .38 caliber revolver
was placed by WALTER LEON SPAIN, that being in the October 1,
1968, issue.

on  6/11/68 . Birmingham, Alal?ama File # BH 44__1330 8 // /@a
SA ROBERT M, BARRETT and JLQ,XL}',{) My 44-1987 "‘%‘4 ‘4 |
by _ SA WILLIAM A, SAUCIER / RMB: ‘

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusfo
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outg
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£ D-302 (Rev, 4 .5-6x,

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date

June 20, 1968

WALTER LEON SPAIN{/;;/;len Iris Parkway, Birmingham,

Alabama, furnished the following:

N

In the Spring of 1967, SPAIN's son, WALTER E, SPAIN,
gave Mr, SPAIN a .38 caliber Liberty snub-nose revolver,
which his son had purchased in late 1966 or early 1967 from
a gun dealer near Atlanta, Georgia.
some money and the gun was a partial payment of this debt,

His son owed Mr., SPAIN

In the Fall of 1967, after having been hospitalized
in August, 1967, at Huntsville, Alabama, for
being in need of money to pay bills, Mr, SPAIN sold many
personal items by means of placing want ads for these items
in the "Birmingham News.” Among the items sold was the .38
caliber Liberty snub-nose revolver.
placed an ad for this gun in a Sunday paper, and that same
Sunday he received a call from a man who asked about the gun,
the price, and the directions to get to SPAIN's residence.
The caller said he was in the western section of Birmingham.
About an hour after this call, and while SPAIN's wife and
daughter were at church, a man came to the front door and
He loocked at the gun,
stated he had been looking for a gun of the same type, and
when told again that the price was $65.00, he gave SPAIN
two twenty dollar bills, two ten dollar bills, and a five
dollar bill, after saying he would take it.
give the man a receipt for the money, nor did he record his
name or see any identification of the man, and he did not

said he had called about the gun.

cbtain any information as to his name.

an illness and

Mr, SPAIN recalled he

SPAIN did not

The man left carrying

the gun in his hand. SPAIN furnished neither ammunition nor

any papers for the gun.

When the man first arrived, SPAIN observed he had
parked his car, described by SPAIN only as a late model,
white or light-colored, on the street in front of SPAIN's
house, a distance of about 150 feet.

any further attention to the car.

SPAIN did not pay
SPAIN did recall the

buyer saylng he lived in the western section of B;rmlngham,

on_ 6/11/68 . Birmingham, Alabamy

SA ROBERT M. BARRETT and
SA WILLIAM A, SAUCIER / RMB:MM‘,
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BH 44-1740

The buyer said he wanted the gumn to keep around his house.
Mr., SPAIN described the buyer as a white male, about forty
to forty-five years of age, 5'8" or 5°'9" tall, 170 to 175
pounds, dark hair slightly graying at the temples, with a
local (Alabama) accent. The man was wearing a sport shirt
and slacks, colors unrecalled, and he did not have glasses.

Mr. SPAIN was shown five different photographs
of JAMES EARL RAY, and he chose one which had been taken in
California during January or February, 1968, as 'resembling
the man' who bought the revolver; however, Mr. SPAIN would
not make a definite identification of the photograph of RAY
as the buyer.

Mr, SPAIN recalled he was contacted by FBI Agents
on April 7, 1968, and shown an artist's conception of an
individual the FBI was attempting to locate. At that time,
he advised Agents the drawing reminded him of someone he may
have S&een previously, but was unable to furnish any other
identifying information. After viewing the photographs of
JAMES EARL RAY and being questioned about the sale of the
revolver, SPAIN said he was now able to connect the sale
of the revolver with the drawing in that the person depicted
in the drawing reminded SPAIN of the person to whom he had
sold the revolver, '
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"D-302 (Rev, 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OFINVE§HGAUON

Date June 20, 1968

WALTER E, SPAIN,yé;:; - 42nd Avenue North,
Birmingham, Alabama, furnished the following:

Sometime in December, 1966, SPAIN went to Atlanta,
Georgia, with his father, WALTER LEON SPAIN, so his father
‘could attempt to obtain employment. While in Atlanta,
WALTER E, SPAIN saw an advertisement in a newspaper for a
.38 caliber Liberty snub-nose revolver, which was being
sold by a gun dealer in a small town outside Atlanta,
believed to be Mapleton, Georgia. SPAIN, accompanied by
his father, went to this gun dealer and bought the gun and
SPAIN returned it to his residence in Birmingham, Alabama.

In the Spring of 1967, SPAIN gave the gun to his
father in partial payment of a debt he owed to his father.
SPAIN was later told by his father that he had sold the
gun after placing a want ad for it in a Birmingham newspaper.
SPAIN was not present when his father sold the gun and
therefore did not see the purchaser,

on_ 6/11/68 = Birmingham, Algnggg_ Eile 4 BH 44-1740 |
: R T P 44-1987 -2 - |
SA ROBERT M, BARRETT and SERIALI? 2y 41y E&£WM' , ‘ ‘

by SA WILLIAM A, SAUCIER / hss Jur 1;“_ 6/14/68
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 {
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 /

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : SAC, Memphis (44-1987) DATE: 7/9/68
SAC, Birmingham (44-1740) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

For imclusion in next Memphis report, there are
attached twenty copies each of an Administrative page
and FD-302s regarding the purchase of the .38 caliber
Liberty.snub-nose revolver at Birmingham by an individual
believed to have béen RAY,

It is noted that this gun was described in Atlanta
teletype of 6/11/68 and was recovered from RAY at the time
of his apprehension in London.

Céj— Memphis (Encls. 100) M~
1 - Birmingham

HAS :hss

(3)

Msd LGS T Ml - s

Q{\ SEARCHED —— INDEXED

SERIALIZEDLZZ, FIED_Le .
JULT 11968

: rbf—- EEINPHlﬁ
4

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108
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© FROM: LEGAT, LONDON (88-72) (P)

. Judgment of Mr., F, MILTCH, the presiding Hagistirate at Bow

Mr. Felt. ?
7/3/68 Mr. Guie
Mr. e
Mr. Suliiean
Mr. Tavel. . __ i
Mr. Trotter :1

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) (PERSONAL ATTENTION: ASST ===
DIRECTOR ROSEN)

MURKIN

Re my cables June 29 and July 1, 1968, pertaining to
bank robbery at Fulhan on 6/4/¢3 Also referring to two other
possible situations in which JAMES RL RAY is a suspect.

opies of a Metropolitan Police

Enclosed herein are two
preliminary report and the

Report dated 6/29/68. This is :
contents pertain to the FulbhamPbavk robbery. Also enclosed are

two copies each of pages from the "Police Gazette', one dated
7/3/67 which pertains to attempted robbery of the National Pro-
vincial Bank and the other dated 7/6/68 pertaining to a robbery
of a bank in Devon and Cornwall, Plymouth. These are the other
two situations in which BAY is considered to be a suspect.

I hope to obtain photogrophic copies of the note used
in the Fulham bank robbery on or about 7/5/£8 and I will forward

them.

If desired, the Bureau may furnish the Depariment of
Justice copies of the enclosed documents under the same con-
siderations as set forth in my cable of 7/1/G8. ,

Also enclosed are two copies of an extract of the

" Street Court on 7/2/63. These are 1urnished for informztion
and need not be furnished the Departmen tas Mr., Vinson has a

copy of it.

'3 -,nureau_(Enc. 8) | o aa -/9/7«/&%-07- /859

i ~‘L11100A1(u1reﬁt)

by 2l

1 - London
JTM:vw Ln nosoa .o
(3) o, . DT - Dy

ST M o SEARCHED, oo 1NDEXED,4'(¢3
AERIALIZE )_,L[«...FILED,Z%

‘)14:("’“

Up,grgi;;:?iqyg% Z%;ﬁbzxﬁl/giéL ./izjéifé{_.MEMPchﬂiKii
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PR

CONFIDENTIAL

BV AUTHORITY,

\l' W M RIS

A]l numusv'npt fm pubh( nmon must comply Wlth P.G. Regula.txons and tho envelope shoul d’
bo addressed ** Tri CodaussioNer oF Pornick, New Scornaxp Yarp, SW.1"7 with ¢ C.R.O.

'U (P.G.) " in the top left corner
Mattor for civculation under the lieadings *¢ Commonwealth Citizens > or ¢ Aliens ** should
be addressed T Anieys Recwstearioy Qrrics, 10, Lays’s Coxpuir Strect, THREOBALDS

Roan, W.C.1".
' JOSEPH SIMPSON,

" The Commissioner of Police of the Mectropolis.

Special Notice

MURDER

M.P. (BD).—At 11.20 a.m. 29th uli., a man entered the National Provinecial Bank,
74, Sloane Street, pushed a note demanding money across the counter, produced a
firearm and atiempted to rob an employee. The alarm was raised and the man fled.
A chase ensued and in a near-by cul-de-sac Anthony Robin Fletcher, who had joined
in the chase, was shot dead. . ‘

Wanted—DMAN, b. 1637 to 1939, 5it. 9in., proportionate build, c. sallow or fanned
(swarthy), h. dk. (thick, inclined bushy), soitly spoken ; (may be of Mediteiranean

HRL PSR

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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2 - TE  POLICE GAZETTE Julf |, 1067
SPECIAL N OTICE—rontinucd.

extraction) ; wearing dk. brown and green mixture sports jacket with pronournced
vertical dk. stripes, dk. or brown mixture trousers. ' ‘
The firearm, which has not been found, was a 7.65mm. (.32) automatic pistol.
It is asked that all such weapons found, handed to Police, or found in possession of
persons coming into Police custody since 11.20 a.m. 29th ult., be carefully preserved
for fingerprints and forensic examination. ‘ :
The wanted man may attempt to leave the country and special attention should
be paid at sea and air-ports and other likely places. b
The photographs reproduced are impressions of witnesses and it is requested
that suggestions as to identity, recovery of the firearm and details of any robbery where
a threatening note and & firearm have been used by the offender be forwarded to Det.
Supt. Huntley, telephone No. 01-589 1113, 2632 or 2486.

Wanted

1.—C.R.0.—Order of Recall fo B.T.—Ronald Bushell, alins Ronald Dennis Bushell,
C.R.0. No. 67342-61, Db. Shepherds Bush (L.) 4-4-46. 5ft. 9in., c. fresh, h. fair,

3

T

b £ ey s g g o o

Photograph taken 21-10-63

- e. hazel, scar chin. back of hands. Sentenced to B.T. at C.1L.S., 26-3-64, for house-
breaking w.i. Released. 24-11-66, to Care of Borstal Division, C.A.C.A. Cons.
for larceny. taking motor vehicle without consent, housebreaking, ete., at M.P. (D,
H and N). If found to be in honest employment. Order of Recall should not be
enforced. but veport forwardad for information of Home Office, Prison Dept. Supn.
expives, 23-11-68. after which date he should not be arrested on the Order.

2—C.R.0.—Absconding, 30th uit.. from Usk B.[.—Ernest William Hines, C.R.0. No.
23270-63. b. Kingswood. Bristol 7-3-48. 3ft. %in.. c. fresh, h. brown, e. blue, scar
rt. eyebrow. Cons. for larceny. shop. store and garagebreaking at Staple Hill and
Kingswood. '

- v
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'CONFIDE TIAL
Police Gazette

%’ﬁ"’” Thursday, June 6, 1968

.‘ T Vol.LV No.133 "

Published by Authority

Al manuscript for publication MUST COMPLY WITH POLICE GAZETTE REGULATIONS

and the envelope should be addressed “THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, NEW
SCOTLAND YARD, S.W.1" with "C.R.0. (P.G.)” In the top.ieft corner

Matter for circulation under the headings "COMMONWEALTH CITIZENS™ or “ALIENS™
should be addressed “THE ALIENS REGISTRAT)ON OFFiCE. 10, LAMB'S CONDUIT
STREET, THEOBALDS ROAD, W.C.1"

JOHN WALDRON

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE OF THE METROPQLIS

1

Wanted

Devon and Cornwall, Plymouth-—Recbbery, 2.57 p.m. 31st ult.  Entered bank,
threatened cashiers with revolver and ordered money to be placed in brown paper
carrier bag. Stole money and ordered staff to lie on floor before leaving—iVian,

s o
e G L N

b. 1923’io 1934, 5ft. 9in., c. sallow (may be sun-tanned), h. black (wavy, brushed back),
aquiline nose; wearing green/grey jacket and green plaid shirt. Witnesses state that
artist’s impression of man wanted for murder at M.P. (BD), vide Special Notice, 6-12-67,
/s a truer likeness of offender.  Det. Supt. Roberts in case.

Beds. and Luton, Luton—1Llarceny, 5.45 p.m. 11th inst.  With others {in custody)
boarded train en route from Bedford to London, entered guard’s van and stole parcels
from mail bags. Transferred to anather train at Luton, saw guard approaching and
absconded —Stephen rFitzgerald, b. Tralee 28-12-32, 5ft. 7in., c. fresh, h. black
(curly), e. brown, Mom, True Love, Pat, heart, two scroiis rt., sword, serpent I. arm.
Frequents Kilburn (L.}). D.S Sparkes, 8ritish Transpart Commission Police in case.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Routing Slip

0-7 (Rev, 9-25-6¢

TO: SAC,

(Copies to Offices Checked)

[] Albany [] Houston [} Norfolk [ ] Tampa
[ 1 Albuquerque [] Indianapolis [] Oklahoma City [} Washington Field
™) Ancherage {1 Jackson [] Omaha [] Quantico
[] Atlanta [] Jacksonville [T"] Philadelphia
] Baltimore [] Kansas City [ ] Phoenix TO LEGAT:
[] Birmingham [} Knoxville [] Pittsburgh [] Bern
{1 Boston [] Las Vegas [] Portland [ Bonn
[] Buftalo [] Little Rock ] Richmond [] Buenos Aires
[_] Butte [ ] Los Angeles [] Sacramento (] Hong Kong
[] Charlotte Louisville [ st. Louis [] London
] Chicago “MemT [] Salt Lake City [] Manila
[] Cincinnati e [[] San Antonio [1] Mexico, D.F
[] Cleveland Milwaukee [ San Diego [ Ottawa
] Columbia Minneapolis ("7} San Francisco [] Paris
[ ] Dallas [ ] Mobile [] San Juan [ 1 Rome
[] Denver [ Newark [[] Savannah {] Santo Domingo
] Detroit []} New Haven [ Seattle ] Tokyo
] El Paso [[] New Orleans [ Springfield
Honolulu N i
] [J New York City Date JULY 10= 1968
RE:

MURKIN

KXF‘or information

Retention
[] optional

[ action

For appropriate

[1 Surep, by

[[] The enclosed is for your information, If used in a future report, [ | conceal

all sources, [] paraphrase contents.

[ Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated
Remarks:
Enc. 3)
Butile 44 - 38861
uriile 44 - 1987

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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'till'and handed them to the robber. Whilst he did this Miss

Lord went to the back office of the bank which is occupied by

e e i e o e e e e e e . o PRETPUNISTI: S

o e e e St e PR I

e U e

~2-. i
6. _MembensofAthe bank staff who saw this man and can positively
identify him are as followsg-
7. Mr, 3dward VINEY, a Bank Clerk, of 122, Roxethgreen Avenue, *

South Harrow, Middlesek, was the cashier to whom the note was
presented and he will give evidence of seeing the pistol held

by the man and of going to the next till along the counter where

he spoke }iss Penelope Mary I.ORD, a Bank Cashier, of 30, Elthiron-
Road, Fulhan, S.W.56., and told her of the robbery. - B

8. Mr. Viney toock a bundle of £5 notes from liss Lord's

Mr. Alan Cardinal PERXINS, the Bank Manager of 11&, Consfield

" Avenue, New Malden, Surrey, and told nim. what was happening.

Mr. Perkins looked from his office door and saw the roﬁbef

he then went into his office and started to dial 999, when he
heard a noise which he thougnt was a shot but which was in fact
caused by Mr. Raymond Llewellyn HEATH, a Bank Cashier, of

32, Gastein Road, Fulham, S.ﬁ.6., who ssﬁ the man leaning over
the counter, started to go towards him, saw the gun, stopped
and slammed his till shut, In the meéntime during the
disturbance caused by the closing of this till'which Mr, Viney
end Miss Lord thought was a shot the robber left the vank,

9. Police were called, the area searched_but no .trace

of the robber found, I (Detective Inspector Batchelor) attended

the scene viith other officers at 2.25 p.m., where I took

possession of the pink paper bag which had been taken from

'y

the bank counter by Nr. Heath (Exhibit R.H.1) into Mr. Perkins

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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-lh. Remon George SNEYD, wno “is an Americén National was
'arrested on 8th June, 1968, at London Airport and was -ater
charged at Cannon Row Police Station with being féund in the
ppssession of a forged passport and poséessing a fireérm contéining
five rounds of live ammunition. . ‘

15, Theiprisoner 2s previously mentioned is the subject of
extradition proceedings relative to the murder of Doctor Martinﬂ'ﬂ
Luther King, a coloured civil rights leader and which took place

on Lth April, 1968 at Memphis, Tennessee, United States of

America. The proceedings of extradition are in aﬁ advanced t
stage and it is anticipated they will bé completed on Tuesday
2nd Jﬁly, 1968, at Bow.Street Magistrates Court. It
extrgdition proceedings are successfﬁl it is considered no
fﬁrther proceediﬁgs will be taken in relation to the charées
of'possessing a forged passport and that of a firearm containing
>live ammunition.

16, The latter offences have been reported to the Director
of Public Prosecutions by virtue of correspondence 201/68/9L

and Mr., Hopkins of the latter department is conducting the case

on behalf of the Police.

17. It will e appreciated that Sneyd has not yet been

- questioned for the offence previously mentioned in the report

of robvery but this will be done on Tuesday'an July, 1968,

in the presence of his solicltor Mr. Eugene of iiichael Dresden
end Co., Solicitors, of No. 32, Tavistock Street, W.C.é.

It is anticipated that he will admit the offence of robbery

and the necéssity of rolding en identification parade wili;Levw
obvigted,

18. T ask that conies qf this rejport, together wiin copy

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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STATEMENT OF WITKESS 2 i
Edward VINEY | RN

Statenment of vt vevanesenes teressaraierenans oot te s eernranent

Ago of Witness (if over 21 enter ** over 21 ")...
Bank Clerk

................................................................................

I am employed by the London xrustees

2

Sav1ngs Bank at their branch at Clem Attlee Parade,

Do - Cen

. Noxrth Lnd Road ulham, SeWebo ':,. i : gf" S f&;}%

At about 2.10pm today, 4uh Juhe, 1908
I went %o the counter and opened my tlll o conulnue:.

bu81nese. At this tlme, Miss LORD anotner of h

4, v;_ DO

cashiers was gserving a woman and there Was a man

- standlng behlnd this woman formlng the start OL %.fvf 
queue.

L - _ - o 2

 ; ~ - . I called the man over to my window in

preparatlon to serv1ng him and he passed & paper bag

‘over to me and on it was wrltten 1Put all the £5 notes 

in this bag' On seeing ‘this I looked up and,saw’that A'

the man.wag holding what appeared to be a sméll.
revolver type pigtol in hlS right hand. | j ‘
I 1mmed1ately shut my- uill wn;cn is
selfulocking 80 th 2t he cou]d nOU gee “the moer shat
'[ was insidekit: The 1111 uged by lMiss Lord v;ich was”;'
| on.my right was still open.and I knew &id nof contain
l’.muoh money, so I walked down to.her, told hef “ha
an and a gun and uOlu.hC“ to tell the ¥ .
did thig, I #oqk thietbundle of £5 notes o““ of rer till;

' e . L - B P -~ v ',,x.. RN TR : - P N -
-, tihere could not heve bheen morxe than . ften,, and weni vac

. JERNS . . L PR - S . - dte g
my pogivion wnere L goncad Laem dver U0 a4l Wit

3
P
. D [P
'.‘ ' * “y B .

- V. o g

e ¢

i ! * i u
Lo d e . N

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




'ﬁsun glasoes and a uark blue sult.,

SR h-—-1 .....,‘_-»_.'JJ st . B e 1 et et i g 47 et e [Rp—— i
[ L - No. 991¢
STATEMENT CF WITNESS &
' ' Laward VINEY . ;
Cont,umatlon of statement of ....... STV

~counter where he looked towards Mr. HEATH‘“uhe Ouﬂef

" ‘cashier behind the. counter, ‘then Jumped down agaln aad

. there was a bang and tne man left the Bank bJ way of the =

.

‘1efp hand door. L don't know what the bang was, I

/
thought it could have been mro Heath klcklng nig bOX,

but it coula have been the gun held by the man goinu 0¢f

P

but the man was no where in Slghu. L f’f g‘

. I wduld describe the man aé~béing agedﬂ
between 35 to 40 years, 5% 10"/11" tall, black wdvy,hair -

_whlch wag short®. cut and brusled bacx, tanaed co“plexLon,"

.clean shaven end- a founu fuoe.
Y1 thlnk I would be able uo'fecbgniég

again, [  _ Ty "". I T T RN T

This statement, consisting of 2 pages each am')eu by me, is true to the best ofmy knowledge
and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution
if I have wilfully stated in it anythm"' which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.

Vé

I 1mmedlately ran to tne road and tufned le;u;

He was wearlnﬂJa pair of o

the nan:

Dated the 4th' ~dayof June; , 19 68 E
. (Signed). X G YOV L:‘
;  Signature wztnessed bé *
o » CLo i bemg unable ,to‘ read - the above - statement T,
of " 7
read it to him before he signed it). )
Dated the day of oo ’ D +: I
R N e o -
* Deiele inaplic
B ‘ SR ——— ]
N . . I . E
.; ) . : . R ’(.
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.2.+07-30733

No. 991E

STATRYRNT CF WITHNESS
Pcnclo e Mary LORD ‘ o
btnbcxmnt 1 S P ‘] .................. s
Ago of Witness (if over 21 enter * over 21 ”) ..... 19 ....... PO : .................. '
Occupation of beneﬁBdnkca'Shler ......... it aren s s eseenass evieres L
A&kmsmég ...... E%K:%{99“§9?91m29}?&? ...... §MH;§NMQMMM;;“'

8 .

-1 am emn¢oyea as a baak cashier by tne Lon don

Trustee:’ Savings Baank at their brancn at 7,-Clem_Agtlee.

Parade, North End Road, Fulham, S.¥.6.

A% abouu 2. 10Dm yesterday, xuesdav A*h Ju;e,

1968 I was on duty at mJ counter at the b nk, wbich‘is

the second from the right — number 4 +ill —:ahd.on the

immediate right of Mr, Viney, when he came over %o me and .

asked 1f I had any &5 notes. On 1ooh1ng up I saw a man

o]

on the other side of the counter no“dlnv a gun 1a hls “1gnu

hand and pointingAiﬁ at us. _ T
‘ As Mr.'Vinéy reached to my $1i1l he °a1d to me,
‘”ell hr. Perkins there 1s a.man Wluﬂ a gun‘; As I 'v
Vlney walked back to his position, the men ﬁent back that
way as well and I walked over to Mr. Pér&ins of fice. |

I told him what was happening and helpold me

i

to shut the door and lock it. He siaried tTo use the

N

telephone, when we heard a loud crasiz and I thought thagd

o

sarteds lNr, Perkins pus &o.z‘ghe Dhone

U
cl-

some fighiing had
and we both wen%linfo the front office;' As he got 1n51ae'”
he started %o a uox down and ¢ followed suit, buu uhe man
had gone by nbw and lr, Videy and M:. Perkins~went ous

to see where he hrad gbne and Mr, Healh went to telephone

the Police.

I cannotv describe the

L

- : -
e,‘.&..CcC. Q¢ L SO QLtE . 3o VidS ptad
N (‘) n/\\ 5
Stgned... LTS Signature witnessek
)
. .
.1 . -
. s . .
. i
i R
- .
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EDY PRIV
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4 ‘No. §91C
STATEIGNT OF WITNZSS =~ . . ..

Continuation of statement of

-be 2 small r»volver wpo ffun, I didn't 1ook au hlm anJ
more. I would say that he was: about 35 */ears of age,
about 5‘ 10" tall,: had bl{a'cic_ wavy heir which vias _shor‘c
cut and brgshed baclt, ~ﬁe.rmed complexio‘ﬁ ahdvhigh‘ o

cheekbones. He had a long thin face and wore. dark

suan glasses and a dark blue suit., I am not certain -

- '

whether I would recognize him again. ' '
_ I leter check ed mJ uill' and feund tha‘c,it
was £95.10.0d deficient. . - _uf_f'“f'nzf

This statement, consisting of 2 pages each signed by me, is true to the best of my knowledge
and belief and I make it Lnovnnrf that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution
if I have wmully stated in it anythx..v which I know to be fa,lae or do not belmvo to be true.

Dated the 5Sth dayoi June

(Signed)..... N \\\\n..«g\ .
Szgnaun, witnessed by........
X
, - I of .
read it to him .befora he signed it).
Dated the - doyof . . A (I
(Signed).mmmmeeraon s een e
® Dilele i inasplicalls
! - .-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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M2 87-307313

[ESRPRDY SO DS U

STATSMENT OF WITWESS |

Alaa Caxrdinal PE {INS

SERLCTNCILE OF t1vvvvrerenerssereisrsinssereassevsessrvaesaseresssassorsestersrerssssanass SR e . ,
Ago of Witness (if over 21 enter “ over 21 ")...... 0ver21‘ e
Oocupatmn of WzmesaBanimanaﬂcr .......................... R B ' ...... ...... ,:;.‘: ........ .
‘Address .. ”4CO“S*leld*‘V@ﬂue\eV’Malden ..... SULLEY it

I am the muna«er o* the London Trustee Saviaﬂs

. .

" Bank au 7, Clen Attlee Parade, North End Road,. Tulham,ﬂ:

LSWW.E. o R PR i
. : . o S
At about 2,10pn yesterday, 4th June, 1968, +-
one oi ny céqhiers, liss Lor&,'came into my”bff;ceidoo:'f
~end said 'lr, Pe;kins, Mz, Viney'bas'asked me %o $e11
you fhéﬁ there is a man pointing & gun atvhim:f‘ I put
my head round-the door to assess the sitgaﬁibn’éhdAséw
" Mr. Viney standing behind the second till position and’
a man standing opposite him on thé'other side of thé
counter with his right hand'poinfed.towardé Mr. Viney
‘giving the appearance of.hoiding a gun. I oaﬁnot say
definitely that he wags holding a gun but I nave the
impreséion of a gmall black g@n in his hande
| 1 went back into my;offlce and uOld m1ss Lordi
o lock the door. I then,wen% t0 my desk'telephone and .
started to-dial '999' vut had only got'as'iar as the
second 9 when & sound which appeared‘tb_be a shot came

from the front o_zlce.

I sto opped dlalllao and hung up %he phono and

went into the Ifront cifice and saw bvotn Ir, Vlrej and Mr,

Heath in 2 hnalf

-

crounched position w1th tne anés

raised. I imme Mlau@lj thought that it had been

m
'Y
Cw
oy
o
ct
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P — e [ . e - bt e,

STATEMEI* T OF WITNISS , e
o Alan CafdlnaL PERYINS S A
Continuation of statement O et iineeeraeneseisrtesareretosenssresssasesannesresresaresaesrsdsesnorsntrasstnss FITRTS Greeens

e
§

; Mr; Viney.whefe.%he'man was and he<ﬁoid;mé?%ha%'hekgés
gone; o | | .
| I then 'rari %0 fghé counté’r flap.,:'j- £01d Mr.
’ Vlney %o run out to North Eand Road to see il ne could
see uhe man and I uOLQ N . Heath to dlal '999"' I
ran after lr, VlneJ to tell him to be carel ful, buu v;}
A the man had gone,' I then returned o mj offlce aaa j

took the call on the Dhone whlch wag throuﬂh to SCO‘LaY

-

Yara. - . f ifl 1?# - '_4 ?‘

v

I would desorlbe the -man as belng aged abou*

te

40 -~ 44 years, about 5¢ 10Y/113" tall, of well -

1
Sy

proportioned build, very tanned complexion, very dark :
 brown to black kair which was wavy and I bave'the
'impression there was some rfrey in 1% he was wearin

a palr of darik claoses Wi 1on abpeared to be slki g;asaec

and a dark blue suit. Pe was of VefJ sme. rz appearance

and bearing and gave me %he impression by hﬂs manner

that he was contlnen al eltner Sw1ss or Aus trien., I

don't tnln& I woqu ‘e able to reco~n1ae hin againe

This statement, consistingof 9 pages eacl signed by me, is True to the best of my kaowledge

and belief and T make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shali be liable to prosccution
if I have wilfully stated in it anythm”f w‘nch I know to be false or do not be.xev» 1o bx, true,

.

Dated the 5"01’1 day of ‘June,

e

Signature witnesset-by

S ' L being'unabl'ob to read theezh ‘
. - P . .
X " . . . of . ’ N o

read it to him before he signed it).

Dated the’ day of y 19 -
USZg7ed )i i e
= Deicle 3
. .

N N - °

ry

i
- .
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M.p.-87-80753

;M . — N.w..-.-_.._._.-f..-ﬂ.,t-.t e ST S i e B e e oot e = bl ety e P i 22t e s o |
. .j ‘\,‘}"’2 . LJ B »._".'v.. B , L_" J,f
S 7. No. 9914
I'/‘
/
o h ' - Cn s
/o - STA"‘E*.IEIH OF WITWESS =~ .. .5, ..,
Statement of : Alan Cardlnal PERKINS L Fo L
Age of Witness (if over 21 enter “ over 21 ") lvcvcenrnecn Over21 ...... S ..... PO
Occn:m.tmn of Witness...ooiwwenn: B ankxanaaer ........ e s

uew

lalden, Surrej.

On Tuesday, Lth June, 1968, just after the rovvery
" occurred at our bank, Mr. Heath, one of my cashieré
. .
]

.broughu a pink colouppa paper bag into my o:flce a“F

gave 1t to me. I kepu the baw in -y OfflCc unull L

3

N
\
'DeteCulve Inspector Batcnelor arrlvea and tnen gave
it 1nto nis custoay ) L . iffV. B 7@‘ .»" a

This statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that,
if it 1s tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to nro»ecutxon if I have \mfu ly stated in it snything
which I know to be .false or do not beheve to be true. . S

Dated the 28th dayof - - June . L1968 '
(Signed)..oeerra. A.C.Perp;lns. :

*( . ' . beir\g“um}.b]e to read the above stacement I,
o oL

v

read it to him before he.signed it).

Dated the day of R J19. o T o

* Delete o inippiicaile.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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No. 991E

STATEMENT OF WITNESS - & '
RaJmond LlowolLyn HEATH ° ” N N

Statement of ................................................................................ ettt ST A .
: Ove .
Agoof Wltr’lcﬂﬂ (if over 21 enter “ over 21° )I'21 ........... P I ST P S
8. a o o i S
Occupation of. Witness... :E nk C Shlel" resveretanen ‘

Address .32 GaSUein Road Fulham, S W 6.

.................................................................................................... Betrrerbeeratattrastatsidicttecierinaanrarsanarieistosh

~ I en employed as a bank casnler by uonaon ;ni//

.!J-"

Trusgtee Savings Banlk at unpir branch an 7, Cleﬂ Au0¢86

Parade, North End Road, Fulnum, 5.W.65 - f_f LT EE

At avout 2.10pm yesterday, Tuesday,gﬁ%h/June,

|
) . 4 - .. .. ' 1
1968, I was on duty at the bank end was working at ny
|
Co e . i,»,
“$ill which ig et the left hand end of the counme I

had just used the telennoas and my tlll wus snuu\and I

€

wag at my part of fthe counter aduressinﬂ an envekope. ?3,

y ~ There was -a nolse on my right‘han&,side'whioh

/ . C oy : : g
attracted my attention and from Ehe'corner,of_my»eye I

//saw on my right hand side, Mr, Viney Wluh nls ‘rand on’

the $1i1ll on my 1mwed1aue rignt wnlch iz used oy mr. Longo
and a maps hand stretched over the counter~ayfthat |

positioﬁi. ' - | S
| I turned to my right and immediatéiy saw‘that.
b'a'man‘was gitting on ﬁhé counter at-Mr, Lgngo}s position.

)

T the counter with his arm reaching over.. As I moved

[o]

- “Torward & pace, the man turned towards me and his right

nand was immediaﬁely in front.of my stomach:f L could the

see that he was holding a small—revolver_tjﬁa'pis?gl and
- %his was only two inches from my stomSCh;‘_Ilstep,gH back

and in doing so I kicked my metal $1l1l bo“.- The sownd -
“of me doihg this must have sounded like a shot to tne

becausge I, Viney then ducked down and I

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




M.2.-67-807533

* No. §91C

' STATEMENT OF &lexass”

Continuation of statcment of... Raymond Llewollyn IEAAH
wag coming round to get over the countbc at mJ pos1t10n,

50 I held myself close in to the counter, - mr. Perkins

. ) Al .
.//then came out of his 0;1108 and I gsaw him duc& dovin, bu

then Nr. Vlney looked over the counter and saw thau tne

‘man hagd- gone.

. Mr. Viney ren out of the bank %o ;ée w@?rgvfhé
man had gone and was followed bj'Mr. Pérkihs;f Ast wedtf
t0 follow, lir. Perkins told me to ring the Police and
I returned to theifelephone: *f S
| I would‘deooribe the man as belnw égedvﬁétwéen?

)
[}

35 - 40 years, very uannpd compleY1on blac& hair which’

Y

wag wavy and short cut, high cheekbones with é1igh%}y
}sunken cheeks and was clean shavené I could ﬁot.fell'hbw

tall'he>was'and I oﬁly saw him sitting on the COhLuera 'Hé
;ﬁas wearing dafk glasses and a dark blue sult v a llnn

blue square patuera on 1%. I think that I woula

recognize the man again if I saw h1m¢

This smtormm, consisting of 2 pageseach signed by me, is true to the best of my lmowledge
and belief and I make it knowi ing that, if it i3 tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to ﬂmagcutxon
if I have wilfully stated in it anyt.xmfv which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.

- r."‘.‘ ) - " N
Dated the OFR duyof  June, , 1068

Signa.ture witnessed by... W=l
o ’ S ‘being unable to read “The.above statement I,
of - c e

read it to him before he signed it).

Dated the day of o . , 19 . L .

* Delete if inappliciblc.

P FPUUI VU S S
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ek — v e o it e o bt S+ o Bt okt o o et i 8 e e Gt s bt po. N NE— . P L‘,\ .
4 . { L. ,} L
- S et No. $914 -

STATD:CEI\T or W I.L‘IC"ESS 2 L .
Statement of ... REVHORG. T1eviellon HEATH ... A S
Age of Witness (if over 21 enter “ over 21 "vivennnennnr O VEL. 20 i s
L Occupation of mecaaBankcas*ﬂler ............... s o vevarins
B AQdress 22, GESEI0 ROAd, Fulham, §.%.6
Wi
On Tuesday, Lth June, 1968, just after the rodvoery
occurred at the London Trustee Savings ﬁank,
7, Clem Attlee Paraae \orth End ?oad «ulham,'S.W,6,
'whefe I work, I took a plnx‘coloured paper bag Trom the
counter near Mr. Viney's-till position and took it to
the Manager's Office where I gave it to Mr. Perkins.
This statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that,
if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to ')ro:mcumon if T have wilfully stated in it anything
which I know to be false or do not behrwo to be true. .
‘ Dated the 28th  day of dJune , 1968.
/""‘”"—"_&‘“ - . . N
(Stgned)....ivcnnn. R..Heatn. ... SR ‘.
Signature witnessed by.‘.~..7?*...’....1‘.?‘.‘.".".?:1?.@.9..8..x.. D/ C.
*( ’ being unable to read the above statement I,
of
read it to him before hé signed it).
Dated the day of _ V ) , 19 . . ’:, . .
. {SIaned) i s
M.2.-B7-80733 i * Delele if wnappliiiz, .
N \ N
s - ‘ )
. K

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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13 LN L_J ""l No. $91A L
o
J
- " STATENEINT OF VfLNW° Lo
Statement of .......... TonnBATCIu',LOR .................................. e deresssesserniises
Age of Witness (if over 21 enter ““ over 21 ") ........................... OV61‘21 .......... st

Occupation of Witness :
Address Fulham Police Station,:

............................................................................................................................................. prdsrecsnannne

'R Division.

On Tuesday, Lth June, 1968, at 2.25 p.m., as a
result of a call for Police, I went to the premises
of the London Trustee Savings Bank, Clem Atitlee

Parade, Norih End Road, to investigate an allégatiohnﬁj¢i

 of robbery.’
On a chair in the Manager's Office I saw a pink,"'i

paper bag which had writing on it (Exhibit R,H.1). I
took possession of this bag and was present_when it
was photographed by Pnotographer Purdue at,thé bank.
I then took this bag to Fulham Police Station'and on
5th June, 1968, I took the exhibit to New Scotland »
Yard wnere I handed it to a member of the Eihgerprint
Department., ' - L '

This statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make-it knowing that,

if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to pro\»wumon if T have wilfully stutcd In it a..vtlunvr
which I know to be false or do not believe to be true. o :

Dated the 8th  day of ' June.
(S-ignéd) !
Signature witnessed bY..oiiviimneceisiieinunn. e

* A o being unable to read the above statement I,
of

read iv to him before he signed it).

Dated the day of , 15 .

(Signed)a....... ............... [
* 4/ b4 ﬁj Dol - ‘ »

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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- No. §91A

L,r oI

SﬂhTuFEHi OF WITHRESS
Statement of ...... TSI '
\Iqu«-. X IE-Y

Age of Witness (if over 21 enter * over 21 ”)...

. .,e.q‘,»ﬁz-....".)’.‘:.........‘.....................................‘...........-..:........

ChereeNeretenasssterurertraacntetiatarestiatancrterartasnsrretitberntieanats

Occupation of Witness..«

RCREYRAA areresetetarseisierareratannan

o
-. \/bU‘,ﬁJw.o

Address ..., .

T Pe T PP PET I YT

sgeteriassigens ..»;-n,—»-‘ ....... D T PPN vasese
A Ui ‘n.'g

LRIy IT Y PR TR PTT ORISR teresaees csanreonne

e
\J

TEma et gy e m Tipote @ "X 2N e e % ey ey brpan Y R T
C LoVl full et §p Cloialiles Porsdeo, Horth End
?".‘u‘*k DI o D E Y -

8 % g R N Wy
Gslag B o Bolay Ll LALTC "uC}».t.b:, ol ").»1’3.,(,';"5"3“»’}__’0

[

o 7 e S T Yo s
deadiiind DLLLLOULLTINAD 4 OV

v A e N
PEROLER DA LI

§4
o3
i

(.

57'*"" 5 < v “:"\‘ Lot f‘\ I A . N S - .
{ iDpit Wos Ce 3(;:»;9 $iio unrotouched noes iu.:r..,. ooe

[ E3
¢
*
I3
¥
<G

.
S ot X A,
DoCneuailing

)

This statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I msake it knowing that,
if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything
which T know to be false or do not believe to be true.

Dated the ’2 \5% day of SUNE , 19 68

T ’ (Signed).....cconn... Qf\.)—é‘c\“& ceennepenneens
Szgnature wilnessed b_/. E > G.Q

e :
being unable to read the above sutement I,

*

of .

rezd it to hl"“l before he signed it).

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




‘ o imew-= 077 Fulham Station .
§ 'F' Division | _
: 7th June 1968 & o -
1 M ‘:i T
! -~y L) —y ) R . ot
; STATEMENT of: ~ - John Bryan TAMES L -
i - ' : - 9 - {
{ (Lge:20 years - born[::::::] o
P N , , : (Shop Assistant) PR
: 2994, North End Road,
H . . . ".- . .
| Fulham, S.W.6 o ’ L
| &
1 L L . . . . ’ - ) ‘
i : - I am employed as a counter assistant DY |-

N L » . > : A o
Lo ‘ . PAITH BROTHERS, men's outfitters, at 238, North End Road,
| © ' Fulham, S.W.6.

; : o : n Tuesday, Lth Jun ' "t the ‘shop t
: _ On Tuesday, Lth June 1968, I left the 'shop to

: - have my lunch at 1 p.m. I returned to the shop at about
three minutes before 2 p.m. (o allow the other man who

i . : * . .

§ "' works on ry counter to have his lunch. He left the shop
[ . . . .

i ’ . at about five past two. I know he left at that time as

.

I had checked the time on ny watch just a ninute or 50

_ previously. That left me alone on my side of the shop

"“and a Mrs,CLARX on the other side. R
tween both sides of sh are high
Between both cs of the op & hig

0T

o

wertm S 1 . e - -9
, Which means that I coul

shelves full of clothing

see Mrs,.CLARK's side of the shop and she can't see mine.

» .

As soon as my friend left the shop I went to
x the end of my counter, nearsst to the door, and started
k to put away some new stocl that had cﬁme in, I was
| ~working there for about ten nminates when I heard thé door
open. axnd T looked up. Pact's the door that opens onvo

N e e e -
NODTTL LD ACal,
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[

- had used to come in and stoppad

RSP oY b e e e e o e -~ e e s e s s

behind the counter till I was opposite the man and said .

"didn't answer. He walked bpaclk towards the door ithat he

e e

: P Py g“ _/
‘\’,’ "\,:z L"- -

TAMES, John Bryan -

Page 2 ... ‘ . ’

‘I saw a man come in, walking very fast.  He.
. ? .

lelft the door wide open-and went past me without saying

anything at all. He weni down the length of the shop

and round the corner by the t1ll and stopped. e looled

“around for about nald a minute with his back to ne. HEe &
was facing towards the door that leads out into Lillie b

Road.

There was someone else in the shop at the same

time because I could hear Krs.CIARK talking, dut I don't

know who it was. They would not be able to see the man-

-pecause of the nigh shelves. L

The man turned round and started to look at

the racks of trousers behind my counter. I walked down

to him, "Can I help you?" The man looked at me dut

-r

-

eside the trousers I had
been sorting. He picked up.a vair of trousers and. looked -
at them. | : ' SR

I walked dack 1o where ne was and when I

‘reached the man nhe said, "I e
I was going %o aék‘him vhat sort of trousers nhe wé@tédl r"”
when he said, "I want a sliimmer leg." I said that' I
dida't think we nhad anythinngliﬁm r than the pair he was
lboking at.  He didn't ssy anything to me fhéﬁfbu;faﬁain

N . By

] Py EoN p - - M 2 L e s T e
walked beaels dowa tie shiop and looked at the racks.
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I started walking towards

)
him, "Wnat waist measurcuments
I went to the racks

and then asked hin, "W

-- e 2
end asked-

the racks

are you?"¥ He replied, "32".
and got out all the size 32 trousers

/nat size leg are you?" He smiléd-

.
s

.

"and looked at me as in
meant,” I put the trousers onto the counter.

'I then saw an elderly couple come rourd to.my
side of the shop and stop veside the till.

talking.

They. were’'

I picked up the taoe measure and said to the

man, "I'd better check

He moved away Irom the counter, wave

T

i

on your waist and leg measurements."

d his hands at me and

said, "No, 32", I said that I needed to kxnow his leg
"size and he said something like, "y leg is 31", = I told

him to look at the trousers and
couple. I left him looking at the

the old couple.

I would.see to the o0ld

trousers and went.to

|

I s0ld & cap to the man. I don't know who

the o0ld counle were, I think I

the

his jackebv open and throvn

-

was

thick leather bpelzt.

would have

back at the waist.

taken about

Ee’

facing towards me arnd I could see he was wearing a,

nothing else about him

P E Y do 3 I LY e gy N R - 5 N < 2 e
that I noticed- then. Se put tne tape down and stvarted
1 N - e ey e - -~ A 4
looking at tie trousers acain,
an
ees CONT o,
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again, then left the shop without a word.

L\_,,‘;"‘ — .
TANES, John Bryan e S ‘ :
Pawe,u e . g S -

K} . ' . .

.

The 0ld couple left the. shop and I went

baclk

to hin and asked if he saw anything he liked, He shook

his head to Sa] no. I turned to the rack to see if

- e -

there was any*’ ng else and T heard the door opexn agaln.»,_

I think it was a woman whon came in.. he man smiled .. -

The man wzs aged aboul 3J Jcars, avout 5

Y

tall, well built, dar

‘He was wearing a greeny-blue suit. He had on a tie ar

was guite swmart laeoXing.

When he spoke he scunded for

or Italian. e looked as though he was llke an Ita

or that type. -His voice was 1qw and rougn.

+1

=]
jay
*.h
w
0
ck
o]
ch
@]
I8
0]
]
ct
~
O
O
&3
w
‘h
@
N
o]
e
Q
Fh
=
/o]
FD
( D

signed Oy me, is true to the best of my knowledse and

belie? and I make 1t mowing that, if 1¥ is ten ered

cen rememper, he left the

£t.8

ad

N

S5 eacn

evidence, I shall be liable to Drosec ution‘if I hava'

wilfully stated in it anyt ;

- )
N . h . .

or do not velieve o be true.

? o N [ P
(Signzd) J.Tanes
QL pmn S e S e o 3 At 2T mmr T oAveea s .
Sisnatore witnessad dy: Alex Lawrence
. Dates=ivs Sonstenis TR
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1ing which I kqow to be false

<,.slight1y'waved'at the Ifront.

I would recognise the man again if I saw nin,

shop

3

pmte L

hodd o "

/ ‘He nust have been in the shop about ten minutes




EXTRADITION OF JAMES EARL RAY

JUDGMENT OF MR. F, MILTON

After-tellinévthe Cour; of the Statement made
by Sneyd in the lunch recaSs in which the accused reiterated
his denial of Mr. Butler's evidence and said that he had
requested an audience with Mr.Arthur Haynes which had been
denied him, the Magistrate said that this Statement could not
alter his decision. He knew nothing of its_contents, and it

was sufficient that the Stadtement had been made. In-any case

only an English Lawyer ﬁqs a righﬁ of audience in an English
Court, and in fact the case for the accused could not have
been put more persuasively.

Mr. Milton said that the United States was
seeking Extradition for two'offences: one aleging that he is
James Earl Ray, convicted in 1960 for robﬁery in the first
degree, the other alleging that he murdered Dr. King in
Tennessee. In delivering his judgment he had considered the
following points:-— |
1. Was there such -evidence as would enable him

to commit the accused for trial had the alleged offence taken

place in England. His answer to this was'yes" and this was

""'not contested by the defence. \

2. He now came to‘the question of robbery by means
of a dangerous and a deadly weapon. Mr. Frisby had contended
that this is not an Extradition crime, although it is clea;
that robbery with violence is such a crime. Mr. Frisby hadi
conceded that the point was téchnical, é%é% Mr. Milton felt
that it was right to take the point as the liberty of the

individual was in question. In the Missouri Statutes the

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



crime was robbery in the first degree. In our Larceny Act, 186l
the offence W£é; robbery with violence was lumped together with
armed robbery in the same section (Section 43). The Schédule
to the Act of 1870 and the treaty embrace these offences .

comprehensively, and in this instance one should look at Scction

56 of the LA 1861 which deals with various types of breaking,

whereas the Act and the Treaty only refer to house-breaking. It

had been held elsewhere that shop-breaking included other types
of breaking. In our Larceny Act 1916 robbery with violence and.

armed robbery were part of the same section and the sime puniéhment

applied to both. Mr. Milton therefore held that this was an

Extraditon offence.
3. Mr. Milton then came to the murder charge. He
sald that the defence Counsel had been very persuasive, that
there had been much aréument as to what waslan,offence 5? a
political character. He said that many would say that such an
act cannot be defined.

It had been said that Dr. King was a nationally
known and controversial figure and whilst his campaignihg was
itself;non—violent)violence had often resulted from his activities.

Mr. Milton had been asked to say that the murder of Dr. King

was a political offence.50 to hold however would be to extend

Ehe meaning of the Act and the case law’too far. Even in Lord
Reid's speech (upon which;the Defence had relied) passages that
were quoﬁed fall far short of including murder (i.e. this type
of ﬁurder) as a political act / Mr.Milton then read part of’

Lord Reid's speech_7; Mr. Milton said that although this went

‘further than Castioni it fell short of bringing into the definition

of a political act what on the face of it is an individual act

committed in the absence of insurrection in a country which is

a democracy and where normal electoral procedures prevail. MIX.
S
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Milton referred to Lord Radcliffe's speech on page 591.
Ile said that noncof these'cénceptions covered the case of
the assassination of a man who aithough influential was not
in charge of the government, nor took‘part in ‘a campaign to
.get rid of the government. Even if there had been such evidence
Mr. Milton was more than doubtful as to the success of such %
a campaign to get rid of the governnient.
Mr. Milton said that the accused had'denied
;

doing it. If this,and the evidence that the person who was

by o P e
Oy R OSUN O %

killed was a political figure(which caused it a political sénse J §

i

i

was the only evidence put forward Mr. Milton was not éatisfied
with it. Both the submissions fail and the accused would be
committed to prison to await Extradition. However, the accused
had fifteen days in which to apply for Habeas Corpus.' The
accused would be granted an emergency legal aid certificate,
and on the English éharges would be remanded in custody until

9th July,’

e e g ol we e e e o T N S RN TS PRSI Y2 T e g 0, e
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CONFIDENT™ L -

NATIONAL POLICE AG.NCY | - . INLJERPOL
: B S S NATIONAL CENTRAL BUREAU

/., 2-Chome, Kasumigaseki
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Japan

wJ-Ncg/z7 & fegn

Telegraphic Address:
“INTERPOLJAPAN TOKYO”

TOKY0, Junec 10, 1968,
Hr., Roderick V. Prechtl, Jr,
Legal Attache

American Eubassy | : ' 'D)V
Tokyo - : : h @ @ /

o7
- l

Re: Informaticn about ,t/;;wis‘col
WLiberty-Chief"| X0, 715

Dear Sir; Lo
/ In reply to your telephone request made this worning !
concerning the captioned matter, we wish to ianform you as follows:

1. Destination of this weapon's shipment:

This plstol in question was shipped from the manufacturi 1g
company given below on nwust 3, 18066, and was clearsd by o
Custecms! inspection on Angust 19 1955 and was lpaded o tue
PHAVANA-MARUY at "SUNA-FORT! in P 270 Prwectﬂlx)y/%or shipment to:
Name of a company : LIBERTY ANS CORrO02ATION.

Ad(xl‘uSS' P O DQL. 300, ubs:TRO\‘Su, CLLI:‘U””i[\ UcSo.’*\.

2. Ytous for your reference:
The naue of this weapon's manufacturing company is "\53”5‘1_
hAIuLA, HIROKU SEISaRUSHO! (translated in Enzlish : MIROLU
MANUFACTURILG COMrANY LTD.).

Aduress. 180, IN\RI-CHO, XCCHI-CITY, KCCHI Px\.'a:‘ECLURE, APAN,
ane of the Pr»s;dert‘ IDO Chiyoki.

Trusting the above infomiation is of some assistaunce
to you.

Yours sincerely,

for ETAD, NC3, JAFAN:

%ﬁ/?/é d 47 _ﬂf«/d 74
}"\/7 SEARCHED.. INDEXED.. £4....
, ] SERIAUZLDM..FILEDA...M .........

Ji 1 2085 b
FB\I/MEMPHIS

\
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GENERAL INVESTIGA' FE DIVISION
| 7/9/88
It appears that Pay's counsel is taking
advantaze of the full 15~day pericd from
July 2nd to agpeal the order of extradition
of the uiaglisirate's Court. If appeal is
allowed he will then have an additional
" 8 days for the hearing on appaal.

ARIWW
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RAY AFFEARZD MAGISTRATES COURT IﬁjéY FOF

RENMANDLD ON LOCAL CHARGES FOR ADUITIONAL SEVEN

o

AGATE JULY CUE SIX HERT WITH ADDITIOMNAL RESR

SCURCES RELIAELY REPORT RAYS SCLICITOR FILING FOR WRIT OF KHABEAS J

e ST A b a e i - fre s
PEGCESURLES On JULY OnE 3LVIE A1 e Ristk COURT
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7/10/68
PLAIN TEXT
AIRTEL
Tor DIRECTOR, FBI (l4-38861)
FROM: BAC, NEW YORK (44-1609) (RUC)
SUBJECT - MURKIN

Re Memphis airtel ed 7/3/68, requesting

a check at Longines-Wittna Watch Company to identify
case numbers on & watch of subject RAY,

£ DIAZ,  Longines-Wittnaver Watch/Company,
S 80 Filfth Aven ,,i?',‘akﬂ'ﬁfﬁ 760 the numbers:
) 1/11K, are identifying numbers used to designate the
! model and style of wateh in which the case will be used. The

numbers are thus of significance only at the asgsembly
:ﬁﬁgﬁ. Thousands of watches of each model .
(with the same numbers) are assembled both here and abroad,

He pointed out that because the Witthauer is an
inexpensive watch, no movement number iz inscribed and
it is not poasible to identify the outlet through which
* any particular watch is sold.

\

/ 3= Bureau
§  ((2- Memphis (44-1987)
7 “ New York

'{%mf | | _;.é%/?//,v,gifafﬁﬂz/ya
\\/! E ' lz% ) /LM?
\ ™ V72 R
%‘
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Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,

[] Albany
Albuquerque
Anchorage
Atlanta
Baltimore
Birmingham
Boston
Buffalo
Butte
Charlotte
Chicago
Cincinnatl
Cleveland
Columbia
Dallas
Denver
Detroit

El Paso
Honolulu

OOo0O00Oo00000000

o
m

MURKIN

ﬁ For information [T optional

[T} The enclosed is for your information,
all sources, [ | paraphrase contents.

[] Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated

]
[
\A
-—
]

(Copies to t

[] Houston

[} Indianapolis
[ Jackson

[} Jacksonville
[_] Kansas City
[T Knoxville
Las Vegas
Little Rock
Los Angeles
windgzille

Milwaukee

[] Minneapolis
[C] Mobile

[[] Newark

[ 1 New Haven
[] New Orl€ans
[T] New York City

Retention

ces Checked)

Norfolk
Oklahoma City
Omaha
Philadelphia
Phoenix
Pittsburgh
Portland
Richmond
Sacramento
St. Louis

Salt Lake City
San Antonio
San Diego

San Francisco

UHo00000000000

n
Q
=4
[
c
Q
o

[ Savannah
Seattle
[] Springfield

[

T

Tampa

/M
[ ] Washington Field
.

Quantico

0

r

EGAT:
[} Bern

[1 Bonn

[] Buenos Aires
] Hong Kong
[[] London

[] Manila

[ Mexico, D.F.,
[ Ottawa

[ Paris

[} Rome

{T] Santo Domingo

[] Tokyo

.. JULY 12, 1968

For appropriate

™ action

] Surep, by

If used in a future report, [ ] conceal

Remarks:

Enc. ( l)
Bufile
Urfile

JAAZED

i ARDEXED

44 - 38861
44 - 1987

FILED
JUL1 5 1968

Pl —MEMPHLS
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TO nxm. FBI (44-38881)
FROM LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)(P)

00: MEMPHIS

Beobutel teo Ottawn ﬁ/).‘l/&a and tmm telotype

to Bureau 6/31/68.

RCMP "0 Division (M) W Telex July 8,

1968 ndvised that 135 branches of &

Toronto, MWW‘#MM#!
Further sdvised

with mtm resuits,
resident addvens

Investigation comtinuing.

(44-1987)

Bank of Camada,
ject and slisses

no record of
reisted to laundry mark in guestion,

L LT -0

SEARUHED

NDEXED

SERIALIZED_/ FNED_{ts

% Bl =~ mevPHIS % f

JULT 5 1968
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July 12, 1968
— |

TO:  LEGATS, OTTAVA
PARIS

FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
R
IN VIEW OF PROSECUTION OF SUBSECT BY TEMMESSER
AUTHORITIES, IT MAY BE NECESSARY 70 DISSENINATE 70 THEN THE
RESULYS GF INVESTIOATION CONDUCTED BY ROTAL CANADIAN MOUNTED

AND ADVISE WHAT I1TENS CAN DE DISSENINATED 70 TENNESSEX

(ﬂ. NS

W Jtﬁ"g 1968

oﬂ WX/’/ M | I:f; ;s—-mfpmgf ,
T g
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7/15/68 .
PLA INTEXT
TELETYPE URGENT
T : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)

* MURKIN

"CHICAGO DAILY NEWS" BLUE STREAK EDITION, JULY FIFTEEN
INSTANT CARRIES FRONT PAGE HEADLIME "RAY ADMITS HE IS SNEYD!"
ARTICLE RELATES PAPER OBTAINED COPY OF TWO PAGE HANDWRITTEN
LETTER FROM RAY TO A MARRIED SISTER WHO LIVES IN ST. LOUIS
SUBURB SIGNED "LORD R. G. SNEYD." UNDATED LETTER SENT FROM
IONDON'S HEATHFIELD ROAD PRISON WHERE RAY INCARCERATED. LETTER
¥AS IN RESPONSE TO A LETTER SENT TO THE PRISON BY JOHN RAY,
A BROTHER, ADDRESSED TO JAMES EARL RAY AT HEATHFIELD ROAD
PRISON. JOHN RAY IS CONVINCED LETTER IS GENUINE AND WAS SENT
'BY RAY DESPITE THE SIGNATURE BASED ON HANDWRITING, LANGUAGE
OF THE LETTER AND PERSONAL(OMMENTS. LETTER WRITTEN ON BLUE-
RULED STATIONERY BEARING PRISON LETTEREEAD. PUBLISHED PORTION
OF LETTER IS AS FOLLOWS: "DEAR JOHN, I WILL JUST WRITE YOU A

_Mﬂ/ Y

g7 SO *NL‘.‘I&.E” .. ¢

} A, »A.LLA,J’
‘ J i i . 1 J\)
C i) — i G,

‘D - Memphis (44-1987) (AX)
1 - 8t. Louis (44-775)(AN)

JHW:CMS

3)
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PAGE mWO

FEW LINES TO LET YOU KNOW EVERYTHING IS ALLRIGHT. ILWILL
PROBABLY BE BACK SHORTLY. |

ANYWAY, DON'T COME OVER, FOR ONE, YOU COULDN'T GET
IN, ATTORNEY HANES CO T, AND TWO, IT'S TOO EXPENSIVE.

ABOUT JUDGE CASEY WANTING TO REVERSE MY CASE, I DON'T
WANT IT REVERSED I WILL EXPLAIN LATER, BUT YOU ENOW THEIR
 THINGS ARE NOT DOING ANYTHING TO BEMEFIT ME,

IF YOU COULD, I WOULD LIKE ¥OR YOU TO GIVE THE ATTORNEY
ARTHUR HANES SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS YOU GET SOME OF IT OFF
JERRY AND I WILL STRAIGHTEN IT UP WITH YOU WHEN I GET BACK.

YOU MENTION PERCY FOREMAN. /HE IS A" GOOD ATTORNEY BUT I
WILL WAIT UNTIL I GET BACK AS I WANT/SOME ATTORNEYS WHO CAN
WORK TOGETHER, SO ¥7WILL LET HANES/DECIDE ON SOMEONE HE THINKS
WOULD BE BEST. ~‘

1 COULD APPEAL MY EXTRADITION HEARING BUT I AM GETTING
TIRED OF LISTENING TO THESE LIARS, SO I MIGHT CLOSE IT UP
ABOUT TUESDAY.

LORD R. G, SNEYD."
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PAGE THREE
SECTION OF LETTER REFERRING TO PERSONAL FAMILY MATTERS
DELETED AT REQUEST OF FAMILY.
JOHN RAY FEELS LETTER CONSTITUTES "STRONG EVIDENCE"
HIS BROTHER DID NOT KILL DOCTOR KING FOR HE WOULD NOT CON-
SIPERISIGNING EXTRADITION PAPERS.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Routing Slip
0-7 (Rev. 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,

] Albany

[] Albugquerque

Anchorage

] Atlanta
Baltimore
Birmingham
Boston

J
]
|
[] Buffalo
L]
]

U

Butte
Charlotte
[T Chicago

[ ] Detroit

[ ] El Paso
[] Honolulu

RE:

MURKI

XX For information

(Copies 10\.'0\

[] Houston

[} Indianapolis
[C] Jackson

[] Jacksonville
[C] Kansas City
[] Knoxville
[C] Las Vegas
[] Little Rock
Los Angeles

:Mmm;
{% Memphj ?
i Miami

[] Milwaukee

[} Minneapolis
[ Mobile

[] Newark

[_] New Haven
[[] New Orleans
[} New York City

N

Retention
[} optional

4
2s Checked)

[7] Norfolk [[] Tampa
[} Oklahoma City [ ] Washington Field
[] Omaha [} Quantico
[] Philadelphia
] Phoenix TO LEGAT:
[] Pittsburgh [ Bern
[] Portland 7} Bonn
[ Richmond ] Buenos Aires
] Sacramento {] Hong Kong
[] St. Louis [[] London
] Salt L.ake City [} Manila
[ San Antonio [] Mexico, D.F.
[[7] San Diego [ Ottawa
[] San Francisco [ Paris
] San Juan 7] Rome
[ Savannah (] Santo Domingo
[] Seattle [1 Tokyo
[T Springfield
7/15/68

Date

For appropriate

[:’_\] action

[ Surep, by

[] The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, [__] conceal

all sources, [_] paraphrase contents,

[] Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA

dated

Remarks:

Enclosed is copy of RCMP

Enc. (1)
Bufile
Urfile

(44-38861)
(44-1987)
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ROYAL CANADIA™ MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMFRIE ROYALE DU CANADA

GRC 6885 REV.'1-4-66

| | ngn 17 Jus 68 | -
SUB-DIVISION - SOUS- DIVISION 68GIS 790170
DETACHMENT-DETACHEA&NT
» o
Gelot PCR: First

% presideat Johm F. KENNEDY - Murder of
- Aaa&meﬁ m Fgﬁ.tc -~

13 _JuN 68
l. ¥r. Andrew SALWYN (borm ) of 1225 St-Mare
Street, Apartment 1206, Montreal, P.C. {phone L&), contacted

this office in person m give information meemmg a Jules Roecco
EIMELE wanted for questioning by the GARRISON PROBE into the John F,
KENNEDY surder case. In return for this information, SALWYN wanted to
know the following points concerning the case of:

Dr. Hartin Mt.har EING ~ Murder of
- Agsistance to F.B.l.

Files: 68C 190-10
68GIS 790-107
68HQ 790-4-60

(a) Address where RAY alias GALT stayed in Montresl.
(b} Duratiom of RAY alias GALT's stay in Montreal.

With this information, he ho to ascertain what, if am comnection
tiwire was between the fact that KIMBLE had with RAY in t SALWYE had
uncovered through his investigation, that KIMBLB had resided at 3420
St-lermain Street, Montresl, and also through the news media, it was
reported in the m;aﬂty of newspapers that RAY had also resided on
t-&zm;a Street. However, the address {or RAY on the street was not
mentioned.

2. SALYYN further requested that before he gave any
information mmmingfnhis investigation, he wanted also to have our
cooperation in releasing to him on a {irst-hand basis any information
that we may have or may obtain through our investigation comcerning
the information bhe had on KIMBLE in order that he may be able to re-
lease his investigation as a front-psge headline, \mgur his name,

3. It will be noted that no information was given to
SALWIN bt it was ressed on him that cooperation would be glm to
him :mm an investigation be made on the information which he intends
to give.

Le SALWYR further stated that he is employed by the
TORQOHTO STAR and is the Buresu Chief of this ne % per with nt‘ﬂu
égga‘ué at 1000 St-Antoine Street, Montreal, ¢/o CAZETTE (phone

-
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RE:

OBJET.

> President John F. KFNHNEDY - Murder of
(:) - Assistance to l.B.l., =

5 It will be noted that “ALWYN's maln interest is to
establish that HAY hed resided in the same area and at the same time as
KIMBLE during 1967 in Montreal and the possible connection of & conspira
cy involving the purder of Johm !, KENNEDY snd Dr, Martin Luther KIKG.
SAL%YN did now however mention the latest surder of -obert F, K.HEEDY.

G, SALWYN stated that during s routine check of St-
Germain Street to locate the address of RAY alias GALT, he loeated the
address at 3420 St-Germain Street where KIMELE resided. SALWYN having
been aware of the GARRISON PROBE and the faet that GARRISON is presently
looking for KIMBLE, SAL»YN conducted an investigation on KIMPLE and came
ur with the following information:

(a) dJohmn UZ, janitor at 3420 St-Cermain Street (phone §22-6530)
which is a rooming house, was interviewed by SALYYN. SUZ
has advised that & Jules Hocco KIMBLE, age approximately 25,
white, 6'2" and 200 1lbs, had resided at this sddress during
the Summer of 1967. %Yhe exact dates were unknown to SUZ as
the books for the rooming house are presently in the heands
of his accountant who is on holidays at the present time. The
description of KIMELE as given by SUZ matches the description
ae known by SALWYN, SALWYN has no photo of KIMBLE as he has
been unable to obtain one as of the 13 JUN 68. 3SUZ went on
to describe KIMBLE as & girl chaser, unemployed, claimed to
be a student and received long distance calls {not collect)
avery day from an unknown place. KIMELE also made a few
phone calls mearly every day (not colleet) to New Orleans,
Louisiana, U.5.A. KIMBLE did not pay for any of these calls
and left without notice taking with him the jsnitort's watch
and radio. KIMBLE during his stay at this address also re-
§§iwwé telegrams very often frowm the U.S.A., exact ;lace un-

own,

(b) “UZ mentiomed that KIMBELL was very friendly with & Marcelle
fﬁTH§§§' age 27, white, who resided in an adjacent room to
KiMiLE's. :

{(c) SHELYYN located MATHIEU at 3280 Bélair Street, Apt. 210,
Montreal {phone 721-9612), MATHIEU is s teacher of mational
science. She stated Lo SALWYN what she knew concerning
KIMBLE and the following is the content of the notes made by
SALWYN concerning his interview of MATHIEU.

"On our second dat:, he suddenly asked me how do I like negroes.
I told him I had nothing against them and that I thought that
some of them were in fact better than white men. I also told
him that I had kissed a2 negro and it did not make any differ-
ence to me. He was living in the same boarding house at 3420
St-Germain Street and he asked me to go out with him, that

mast have been around September 5 last year. He took me out

in his car, it was an ivory C C with & black vinyl roof.
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